

M 27/24
Reg No.27/24

29.07.24

Today is fixed for SR

Petitioner is present by filing hazira

Sr has been return after service upon OP no.1 and 2.

OP namely is present by filing hazira Sk. Akkas Ali appeared today by filing hazira along with voklatnama of Ld. Lawyer Kalyan Sundar Ghorai.

Ld. Lawyer for the OP no.1 files a petition praying for time for filing W/O and affidavit of assets.

No steps taken by OP no. 2

Accordingly M-case shall proceed exparte as against OP no.2.

To 04.09.24 for w/o,affidavit of assets and exparte against OP no.2.

Sd/-

ACJM-cum-CJSD, Kakdwip