

**M. 27/2024**  
**Regd.No. 27/2024**

**( J.O. Code- WB01068 )**

Order dated 15-12-2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

OP is absent by a petition and prays for time.

Examination in chief of petitioner Sk Samiruddin is in part as PW1 and is deferred on the prayer of ld advocate for petitioner.

To 07.03.2026 for further evidence of PW1.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

Sd/-

ACJM-cum-CJSD, Kakdwip

ACJM-cum-CJSD, Kakdwip